6
Reflectors
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life1
(hrs)
Initial
lumens2
(lm)
Beam
angle
(º)
CBCP
(cd)
Traditional
equivalent
(W)
Dimmable3
(Yes/No)
Case
qty
MR16♦
MOL : 1 7⁄8 in. (48 mm)         Dia. : 1 31⁄32 in. (50 mm)
62462 LED/MR16/6W/27K/25/STD 6 GU5.3 12 2 700 82 40 000 360 25 1 863 35 Y 24
62465 LED/MR16/6W/27K/38/STD 6 GU5.3 12 2 700 82 40 000 360 38 974 35 Y 24
62463 LED/MR16/6W/30K/25/STD 6 GU5.3 12 3 000 82 40 000 380 25 1 689 35 Y 24
62466 LED/MR16/6W/30K/38/STD 6 GU5.3 12 3 000 82 40 000 380 38 1 001 35 Y 24
62464 LED/MR16/6W/40K/25/STD 6 GU5.3 12 4 000 82 40 000 410 25 1 998 35 Y 24
62467 LED/MR16/6W/40K/38/STD 6 GU5.3 12 4 000 82 40 000 410 38 1 018 35 Y 24
63092 LED/MR16/7W/27K/25/STD 7 GU5.3 12 2 700 80 40 000 500 25 2 330 50 Y 24
63093 LED/MR16/7W/27K/38/STD 7 GU5.3 12 2 700 80 40 000 500 38 1 372 50 Y 24
63094 LED/MR16/7W/30K/25/STD 7 GU5.3 12 3 000 80 40 000 500 25 2 507 50 Y 24
63095 LED/MR16/7W/30K/38/STD 7 GU5.3 12 3 000 80 40 000 500 38 1 449 50 Y 24
63096 LED/MR16/7W/40K/25/STD 7 GU5.3 12 4 000 80 40 000 520 25 2 472 50 Y 24
63097 LED/MR16/7W/40K/38/STD 7 GU5.3 12 4 000 80 40 000 520 38 1 524 50 Y 24
63554 LED/MR16/7W/50K/38/STD 7 GU5.3 12 5 000 80 40 000 540 38 1 355 50 Y 24
MR16 - E26♦
MOL : 2 1⁄8 in. (54 mm)         Dia. : 1 31⁄32 in. (50 mm)
62433 LED/MR16E26/6W/NFL/30K/25/D/STD 6 E26 120 3 000 82 25 000 340 25 1 100 50 Y 48
MR16 MR16 - E26
7
1 Life rating based on L70 lumen depreciation design criteria. Average life of lamps that have been approved for ENERGY STAR early submission or complete submission can vary. ENERGY STAR early submission dictates that manufacturers
can only claim 25 000 hour life with 3 000 hour actual life test data, 6 000 hour LM-80 data and in-situ temperature measurements. Once a product has been fully qualified, manufacturers may increase the lifetime of a product by
demonstrating full compliance with the ENERGY STAR criteria at the new lifetime with Lumen Maintenance at the minimum required test period.
2 Typical lumens +/- 5 %
3 For a complete list of compatible dimmers and ENERGY STAR qualified products, please visit www.standardpro.com
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life1
(hrs)
Initial
lumens2
(lm)
Beam
angle
(º)
CBCP
(cd)
Traditional
equivalent
(W)
Dimmable3
(Yes/No)
Case
qty
MR16 - GU10♦
MOL : 2 3⁄32 in. (53 mm)           Dia. : 1 31⁄32 in. (50 mm)
62468 LED/GU10/6W/27K/25/STD 6 GU10 120 2 700 82 40 000 360 25 1 749 50 Y 24
62471 LED/GU10/6W/27K/38/STD 6 GU10 120 2 700 82 40 000 340 38 929 50 Y 24
62469 LED/GU10/6W/30K/25/STD 6 GU10 120 3 000 82 40 000 380 25 1 918 50 Y 24
62472 LED/GU10/6W/30K/38/STD 6 GU10 120 3 000 82 40 000 380 38 1 045 50 Y 24
62775 LED/GU10/6W/30K/38/STD/GRY 6 GU10 120 3 000 82 40 000 380 38 1 045 50 Y 24
62470 LED/GU10/6W/40K/25/STD 6 GU10 120 4 000 82 40 000 410 25 1 793 50 Y 24
62473 LED/GU10/6W/40K/38/STD 6 GU10 120 4 000 82 40 000 410 38 1 035 50 Y 24
63085 LED/GU10/7W/27K/25/STD 7 GU10 120 2 700 80 40 000 500 25 2 270 50 Y 24
63086 LED/GU10/7W/27K/38/STD 7 GU10 120 2 700 80 40 000 500 38 1 329 50 Y 24
63087 LED/GU10/7W/30K/25/STD 7 GU10 120 3 000 80 40 000 500 25 2 344 50 Y 24
63089 LED/GU10/7W/30K/38/STD 7 GU10 120 3 000 80 40 000 500 38 1 325 50 Y 24
63088 LED/GU10/7W/30K/38/STD/GRY 7 GU10 120 3 000 80 40 000 500 38 1 325 50 Y 24
63090 LED/GU10/7W/40K/25/STD 7 GU10 120 4 000 80 40 000 520 25 2 192 50 Y 24
63091 LED/GU10/7W/40K/38/STD 7 GU10 120 4 000 80 40 000 520 38 1 367 50 Y 24
63555 LED/GU10/7W/50K/38/STD 7 GU10 120 5 000 80 40 000 540 38 1 378 50 Y 24
PAR16♦
MOL : 3 15⁄32 in. (88 mm)          Dia. : 1 32⁄32 in. (50 mm)
62786 LED/P16/6W/30K/38/STD 6 E26 120 3 000 80 40 000 380 38 630 35 Y 24
PAR20♦♦
MOL : 3 3⁄8 in. (86 mm)            Dia. : 2 15⁄32 in. (63 mm)
63051 LED/P20/7W/27K/25/STD 7 E26 120 2 700 90 40 000 470 25 1 370 50 Y 12
63052 LED/P20/7W/27K/40/STD 7 E26 120 2 700 90 40 000 500 40 1 000 50 Y 12
63053 LED/P20/7W/30K/25/STD 7 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 480 25 1 373 50 Y 12
63054 LED/P20/7W/30K/25/STD/BLK 7 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 480 25 1 373 50 Y 12
63055 LED/P20/7W/30K/25/STD/GRY 7 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 480 25 1 373 50 Y 12
63056 LED/P20/7W/30K/40/STD 7 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 480 40 1 069 50 Y 12
63057 LED/P20/7W/40K/25/STD 7 E26 120 4 000 90 40 000 510 25 1 486 50 Y 12
63058 LED/P20/7W/40K/40/STD 7 E26 120 4 000 90 40 000 510 40 1 029 50 Y 12
63556 LED/P20/7W/50K/40/STD 7 E26 120 5 000 90 40 000 525 40 1 062 50 Y 12
62474 LED/PAR20/8W/NFL/27K/25/D/STD 8 E26 120 2 700 82 40 000 490 25 1 668 50 Y 12
62477 LED/PAR20/8W/FL/27K/40/D/STD 8 E26 120 2 700 82 40 000 490 40 759 50 Y 12
62475 LED/PAR20/8W/NFL/30K/25/D/STD 8 E26 120 3 000 82 40 000 500 25 1 710 50 Y 12
62580 LED/PAR20/8W/NFL/30K/25/D/STD/BLK 8 E26 120 3 000 82 40 000 500 25 1 710 50 Y 12
62773 LED/PAR20/8W/NFL/30K/25/D/STD/GRY 8 E26 120 3 000 82 40 000 500 25 1 710 50 Y 12
62478 LED/PAR20/8W/FL/30K/40/D/STD 8 E26 120 3 000 82 40 000 500 40 824 50 Y 12
62476 LED/PAR20/8W/NFL/40K/25/D/STD 8 E26 120 4 000 81 40 000 550 25 1 921 50 Y 12
62479 LED/PAR20/8W/FL/40K/40/D/STD 8 E26 120 4 000 81 40 000 550 40 909 50 Y 12
MR16 - GU10 PAR16 PAR20
RoHSHg
YEARS
3
YEARS
♦
YEARS
5
YEARS
♦♦
COMPLIANTNO
MERCURY
DAMPDIMMABLE WARRANTY WARRANTY
8
Reflectors
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life1
(hrs)
Initial
lumens2
(lm)
Beam
angle
(º)
CBCP
(cd)
Traditional
equivalent
(W)
Dimmable3
(Yes/No)
Case
qty
PAR30SN** ♦♦
MOL : 3 11⁄32 in. (85 mm)          Dia. : 3 3⁄4 in. (95 mm)
63065 LED/P30S/10W/27K/25/STD 10 E26 120 2 700 90 40 000 780 25 3 230 75 Y 6
63066 LED/P30S/10W/27K/40/STD 10 E26 120 2 700 90 40 000 780 40 1 541 75 Y 6
63067 LED/P30S/10W/30K/25/STD 10 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 820 25 3 240 75 Y 6
63068 LED/P30S/10W/30K/25/STD/BLK 10 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 820 25 3 240 75 Y 6
63069 LED/P30S/10W/30K/40/STD 10 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 820 40 1 581 75 Y 6
63070 LED/P30S/10W/40K/25/STD 10 E26 120 4 000 90 40 000 850 25 3 318 75 Y 6
63071 LED/P30S/10W/40K/40/STD 10 E26 120 4 000 90 40 000 850 40 1 680 75 Y 6
63558 LED/P30S/10W/50K/40/STD 10 E26 120 5 000 90 40 000 870 40 1 753 75 Y 6
62480* LED/PAR30SN/14.5W/NFL/27K/25/D/STD 14.5 E26 120 2 700 81 40 000 850 25 3 078 75 Y 6
62483* LED/PAR30SN/14.5W/FL/27K/40/D/STD 14.5 E26 120 2 700 81 40 000 850 40 1 403 75 Y 6
62481* LED/PAR30SN/14.5W/NFL/30K/25/D/STD 14.5 E26 120 3 000 82 40 000 880 25 3 225 75 Y 6
62774* LED/PAR30SN/14.5W/NFL/30K/25/D/STD/BLK 14.5 E26 120 3 000 82 40 000 880 25 3 225 75 Y 6
62484* LED/PAR30SN/14.5W/FL/30K/40/D/STD 14.5 E26 120 3 000 82 40 000 850 40 1 341 75 Y 6
62482* LED/PAR30SN/14.5W/NFL/40K/25/D/STD 14.5 E26 120 4 000 82 40 000 950 25 3 430 75 Y 6
62485*  LED/PAR30SN/14.5W/FL/40K/40/D/STD 14.5 E26 120 4 000 82 40 000 950 40 1 388 75 Y 6
PAR30LN** ♦♦
MOL : 4 19⁄32 in. (117 mm)        Dia. : 3 3⁄4 in. (95 mm)
63059 LED/P30L/10W/27K/25/STD 10 E26 120 2 700 90 40 000 780 25 3 453 75 Y 6
63060 LED/P30L/10W/27K/40/STD 10 E26 120 2 700 90 40 000 780 40 1 452 75 Y 6
63061 LED/P30L/10W/30K/25/STD 10 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 820 25 3 368 75 Y 6
63062 LED/P30L/10W/30K/40/STD 10 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 820 40 1 575 75 Y 6
63063 LED/P30L/10W/40K/25/STD 10 E26 120 4 000 90 40 000 850 25 3 410 75 Y 6
63064 LED/P30L/10W/40K/40/STD 10 E26 120 4 000 90 40 000 850 40 1 590 75 Y 6
63557 LED/P30L/10W/50K/40/STD 10 E26 120 5 000 90 40 000 870 40 1 753 75 Y 6
62498 LED/PAR30LN/14W/NFL/27K/25/D/STD 14 E26 120 2 700 81 40 000 800 25 3 732 75 Y 6
62501 LED/PAR30LN/14W/FL/27K/40/D/STD 14 E26 120 2 700 81 40 000 850 40 1 448 75 Y 6
62499 LED/PAR30LN/14W/NFL/30K/25/D/STD 14 E26 120 3 000 82 40 000 880 25 3 771 75 Y 6
62502 LED/PAR30LN/14W/FL/30K/40/D/STD 14 E26 120 3 000 82 40 000 880 40 1 418 75 Y 6
62500 LED/PAR30LN/14W/NFL/40K/25/D/STD 14 E26 120 4 000 82 40 000 950 25 3 081 75 Y 6
62503 LED/PAR30LN/14W/FL/40K/40/D/STD 14 E26 120 4 000 82 40 000 950 40 1 585 75 Y 6
PAR30SN PAR30LN PAR38
9
1 Life rating based on L70 lumen depreciation design criteria. Average life of lamps that have been approved for ENERGY STAR early submission or complete submission can vary. ENERGY STAR early submission dictates that manufacturers
can only claim 25 000 hour life with 3 000 hour actual life test data, 6 000 hour LM-80 data and in-situ temperature measurements. Once a product has been fully qualified, manufacturers may increase the lifetime of a product by
demonstrating full compliance with the ENERGY STAR criteria at the new lifetime with Lumen Maintenance at the minimum required test period.
2 Typical lumens +/- 5 %
3 For a complete list of compatible dimmers and ENERGY STAR qualified products, please visit www.standardpro.com
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(VAC)
Colour
temp.
(K)
CRI Average
life1
(hrs)
Initial
lumens2
(lm)
Beam
angle
(º)
CBCP
(cd)
Traditional
equivalent
(W)
Dimmable3
(Yes/No)
Case
qty
PAR38** ♦♦
MOL : 5 3⁄32 in. (129 mm)         Dia. : 4 23⁄32 in. (120 mm)
63072 LED/P38/15W/27K/25/STD 15 E26 120 2 700 90 40 000 980 25 5 403 100 Y 6
63073 LED/P38/15W/27K/40/STD 15 E26 120 2 700 90 40 000 980 40 2 164 100 Y 6
63074 LED/P38/15W/30K/25/STD 15 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 1 050 25 5 378 100 Y 6
63075 LED/P38/15W/30K/40/STD  15 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 1 050 40 2 119 100 Y 6
63076 LED/P38/15W/40K/25/STD 15 E26 120 4 000 90 40 000 1 100 25 5 540 100 Y 6
63077 LED/P38/15W/40K/40/STD 15 E26 120 4 000 90 40 000 1 100 40 2 263 100 Y 6
63559 LED/P38/15W/50K/40/STD 15 E26 120 5 000 90 40 000 1 150 40 1 397 100 Y 6
62504 LED/PAR38/16W/NFL/27K/25/D/STD 16 E26 120 2 700 81 40 000 980 25 4 727 90 Y 6
62507 LED/PAR38/16W/FL/27K/40/D/STD 16 E26 120 2 700 81 40 000 980 40 1 675 90 Y 6
62505 LED/PAR38/16W/NFL/30K/25/D/STD 16 E26 120 3 000 81 40 000 1 020 25 4 444 90 Y 6
62508 LED/PAR38/16W/FL/30K/40/D/STD 16 E26 120 3 000 81 40 000 1 020 40 1 683 90 Y 6
62506 LED/PAR38/16W/NFL/40K/25/D/STD 16 E26 120 4 000 81 40 000 1 150 25 4 766 90 Y 6
62509 LED/PAR38/16W/FL/40K/40/D/STD 16 E26 120 4 000 81 40 000 1 150 40 1 829 90 Y 6
63078 LED/P38/17W/27K/25/STD 17 E26 120 2 700 90 40 000 1 150 25 5 969 120 Y 6
63079 LED/P38/17W/27K/40/STD 17 E26 120 2 700 90 40 000 1 150 40 2 523 120 Y 6
63080 LED/P38/17W/30K/25/STD 17 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 1 200 25 5 969 120 Y 6
63081 LED/P38/17W/30K/40/STD 17 E26 120 3 000 90 40 000 1 200 40 2 449 120 Y 6
63082 LED/P38/17W/40K/25/STD 17 E26 120 4 000 90 40 000 1 220 25 5 969 120 Y 6
63083 LED/P38/17W/40K/40/STD 17 E26 120 4 000 90 40 000 1 220 40 2 615 120 Y 6
R20* ♦
MOL : 3 3⁄8 in. (86 mm)            Dia. : 2 15⁄32 in. (63 mm)
62784 LED/R20/7.5W/27K/STD 7.5 E26 120 2 700 82 40 000 500 40 759 50 Y 12
R20* ♦
MOL : 3 29⁄32 in. (99 mm)          Dia. : 2 15⁄32 in. (63 mm)
62431 LED/R20/8W/27K/D/STD 8 E26 120 2 700 82 25 000 500 - - 50 Y 48
BR30* ♦
MOL : 5 29⁄32 in. (150 mm)        Dia. : 4 1⁄16 in. (103 mm)
63601 LED/BR30/9.5W/27K/STD 9.5 E26 120 2 700 81 25 000 650 120 218 65 Y 20
62783 LED/BR30/10W/27K/STD 10 E26 120 2 700 80 40 000 650 - - 65 Y 6
BR40* ♦♦
MOL : 6 1⁄4 in. (159 mm)          Dia. : 4 29⁄32 in. (125 mm)
63084 LED/BR40/17W/27K/STD 17 E26 120 2 700 80 40 000 1 100 100 401 85 Y 6
AR111* ♦
MOL : 2 9⁄32 in. (58 mm)           Dia. : 4 3⁄8 in. (111 mm)
62630 LED/AR111/13W/FL/30K/12V/40/STD 13 G53 12 3 000 80 25 000 750 40 - - N 12
STANDARD’s LED reflector lamps offer exceptional thermal management and
professional grade optics to ensure uniform beam pattern, long life and
luminous effect while reducing energy consumption.
Concise binning process ensures colour consistency from lamp to lamp. Ideal for
goods and materials sensitive to heat and UV emission.
BR30R20 AR111BR40
* **
RoHSHg
YEARS
3
YEARS
♦
YEARS
5
YEARS
♦♦
COMPLIANTNO
MERCURY
DAMP WETDIMMABLE WARRANTY WARRANTY